AMENDMENT TO THE

GUTIERREZ AMENDMENT TO THE COMMITTEE PRINT OFFERED BY MR. SHERMAN OF CALIFORNIA

Page 2, line 5, strike "\$10,000,000,000" and replace with "\$75,000,000,000, adjusted for inflation".

Page 2, line 7, strike "\$10,000,000,000".

Page 5, line 7, strike "\$10,000,000,000" and replace with "\$75,000,000,000, adjusted for inflation".

Page 5, line 11, strike "\$10,000,000,000" and replace with "\$75,000,000,000, adjusted for inflation".